in the amount of \$150,000 from California Kaiser Permanente; and, be it

RESOLUTION NO.

25

1	FURTHER RESOLVED, That DPH is hereby authorized to retroactively accept and	
2	expend the grant funds pursuant to San Francisco Administrative Code section 10.170-1; and,	
3	be it	
4	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby waives inclusion of	
5	indirect costs; and, be it	
6	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Controller is directed to designate the positions	
7	funded under this agreement as a "G" or grant-funded position which would terminate when	
8	the agreement expires; and, be it	
9	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Director of Health is authorized to enter into the	
10	agreement on behalf of the City.	
11		
12	RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:
13		
14	Mitchell Katz, M.D.	Health Commission
15	Director of Health	rieattii Commission
16		
17		Office of the Mayor
18		
19		
20		Office of the Controller
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		